PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR        TL431Z/AZ/CZ
2009 – Obsolete                                              - 1 -                                                     HTC
TO-92 PKG
3
2
1
SOT-23 PKG
                    2

Cathode Voltage  VKA VREF 40 V
Cathode Current  IK 0.5 100 mA
Ordering Information
VREF Package Tolerance Order No. Package Marking Status
TL431CZ Obsolete
0.5%
TL431CZTA
TL431-CZ
Obsolete
TL431AZ Obsolete
1%
TL431AZTA
TL431-AZ
Obsolete
TL431Z Obsolete
TO-92
2%
TL431ZTA
TL431Z
Obsolete
0.5% TL431CZSF Obsolete
1% TL431AZSF Obsolete SOT-23
2% TL431ZSF
431Z
Obsolete
0.5% TL431CZF Obsolete
1% TL431AZF Obsolete
2.495V
SOT-89
2% TL431ZF
431Z
Obsolete
Package Type
: Bulk
: TO-92
: SOT-23
: SOT-89
Tolerance CZ : 0.5%
AZ : 1%
Z : 2%
Root Name
TL 431 CZ SF
Product Code
Blank
TA
SF
F
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR        TL431Z/AZ/CZ
2009 – Obsolete                                              - 3 -                                                     HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-92 PKG                    SOT-23 PKG                   SOT-89 PKG
PIN DESCRIPTION